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Fourteenth periodic reports of States parties due in 2000

Note by the Secretary-General

1. Fourteenth periodic reports under article 9, paragraph 1 (b), of the International
Convention on the Elimination of All Forms of Racial Discrimination are due in 2000 from four
States parties. The table below lists the four States parties in alphabetical order, the dates on
which their fourteenth periodic reports are due, the symbol humbers of the documents containing
their initial, second, third, fourth, fifth, sixth, seventh, eighth, ninth, tenth, eleventh, twelfth and
thirteenth periodic reports and the summery records of the meetings of the Committee at which
those reports were considered.

2. The fourteenth periodic reports of the States parties listed below will be issued in
addenda to this document.
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States parties

Cote d’lvoire

Fiji

Date on which
fourteenth
periodic report is

Documents containing Summary records
initial (1), second (2),
third (3), fourth (4),

due

3 February 2000

10 February 2000

fifth (5), sixth (6),
seventh (7), eighth (8),

ninth (9), tenth (10),
eleventh (11), twelfth (12)

and thirteenth (13)

periodic reports

(1) CERDI/C/R.63/Add.4 CERD/C/SR.210-211
(2) CERDI/C/64/Add.2 CERD/C/SR.510-511
(3) CERDI/C/64/Add.2 CERD/C/SR.510-511
(4) CERD/C/64/Add.2 CERD/C/SR.510-511
(5) Not yet received -

(6) Not yet received -
(7) Not yet received -
(8) Not yet received -
(9) Not yet received -
(10) Not yet received -
(11) Not yet received -
(12) Not yet received -
(13) Not yet received -

(1) CERDI/C/R.63/Add.1 CERD/C/SR.185-186
(2) CERD/C/17/Add.2 CERD/C/SR.420
(3) CERDI/C/17/Add.2 CERD/C/SR.420
(4) CERD/C/64/Add.4 CERD/C/SR.553
(5) CERDI/C/89/Add.3 CERD/C/SR.629
(6) Not yet received -
(7) Not yet received -
(8) Not yet received -
(9) Not yet received -
(10) Not yet received -
(11) Not yet received -
(12) Not yet received -
(13) Not yet received -



States parties

Haiti

Trinidad and
Tobago

Date on which
fourteenth periodic
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Documents containing

initial (1), second (2),

report is due

18 January 2000

3 November 2000

third (3), fourth (4),

fifth (5), sixth (6),

seventh (7), eighth (8),

ninth (9), tenth (10),
eleventh (11), twelfth (12)

and thirteenth (13)

periodic reports

(1) CERD/C/R.63/Add.2

(2)
(3)
(4)
(5)
(6)
(7)
(8)
(9)
(10)

(11)
(12)

(13)

(1) CERDCI/R.63/Add.6

(2)

(3)
(4)
(5)
(6)
(7)
(8)
(9)
(10)
(11)
(12)
(13)

and Add.5
CERD/C/R.87/Add.2
CERD/C/64/Add.5
CERD/C/64 Add.5
CERD/C/89/Add.2
CERD/C/116/Add.2
CERD/C/147/Add.2
CERD/C/195/Add.1
CERD/C/195/Add.1
CERD/C/336/Add.1

CERD/C/336/Add.1
CERD/C/336/Add.1

CERD/C/336/Add.1

CERD/C/29 and
Corr.1 and Add.1
CERD/C/17/Add.3
CERD/C/64/Add.3
CERD/C/89/Add.4
CERDI/C//116/Add.3
CERD/C/224/Add.1
CERDI/C/224/Add.1
CERD/C/224/Add.1
CERD/C/224/Add.1
Not yet received
Not yet received
Not yet received

Summary records

CERD/C/SR.207, 215,
250
CERD/C/SR.305
CERD/C/SR.554
CERD/C/SR.554
CERD/C/SR.607-608
CERD/C/SR.736-737
CERD/C/SR.879
CERD/C/SR.879
CERD/C/SR.879
CERD/C/SR.1334-1335,
1354
CERD/C/SR.1334-1335,
1354
CERD/C/SR.1334-1335,
1354
CERD/C/SR.1334-1335,
1354

CERD/C//SR.254-255
CERD/C/SR.393

CERD/C/SR.463
CERD/C/SR.538
CERD/C/SR.660
CERD/C/SR.782
CERD/C/SR.1072
CERD/C/SR.1072
CERD/C/SR.1072
CERD/C/SR.1072



