

International Convention on the Elimination of all Forms of Racial Discrimination

Distr. GENERAL

CERD/C/382 18 January 2000

Original: ENGLISH

COMMITTEE ON THE ELIMINATION OF RACIAL DISCRIMINATION

CONSIDERATION OF REPORTS SUBMITTED BY STATES PARTIES UNDER ARTICLE 9 OF THE CONVENTION

Fourteenth periodic reports of States parties due in 2000

Note by the Secretary-General

1. Fourteenth periodic reports under article 9, paragraph 1 (b), of the International Convention on the Elimination of All Forms of Racial Discrimination are due in 2000 from four States parties. The table below lists the four States parties in alphabetical order, the dates on which their fourteenth periodic reports are due, the symbol numbers of the documents containing their initial, second, third, fourth, fifth, sixth, seventh, eighth, ninth, tenth, eleventh, twelfth and thirteenth periodic reports and the summery records of the meetings of the Committee at which those reports were considered.

2. The fourteenth periodic reports of the States parties listed below will be issued in addenda to this document.

GE.00-40326 (E)

CERD/C/382 page 2

<u>States parties</u>	Date on which fourteenth periodic report is due	Documents containing initial (1), second (2), third (3), fourth (4), fifth (5), sixth (6), seventh (7), eighth (8), ninth (9), tenth (10), eleventh (11), twelfth (12) and thirteenth (13) periodic reports	<u>Summary records</u>
Côte d'Ivoire	3 February 2000	 (1) CERD/C/R.63/Add.4 (2) CERD/C/64/Add.2 (3) CERD/C/64/Add.2 (4) CERD/C/64/Add.2 (5) Not yet received (6) Not yet received (7) Not yet received (8) Not yet received (9) Not yet received (10) Not yet received (11) Not yet received (12) Not yet received (13) Not yet received 	CERD/C/SR.210-211 CERD/C/SR.510-511 CERD/C/SR.510-511 CERD/C/SR.510-511 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Fiji	10 February 2000	 (1) CERD/C/R.63/Add.1 (2) CERD/C/17/Add.2 (3) CERD/C/17/Add.2 (4) CERD/C/64/Add.4 (5) CERD/C/89/Add.3 (6) Not yet received (7) Not yet received (8) Not yet received (9) Not yet received (10) Not yet received (11) Not yet received (12) Not yet received (13) Not yet received 	CERD/C/SR.185-186 CERD/C/SR.420 CERD/C/SR.420 CERD/C/SR.553 CERD/C/SR.629 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

CERD/C/382 page 3

<u>States parties</u>	Date on which fourteenth periodic report is due	Documents containing initial (1), second (2), third (3), fourth (4), fifth (5), sixth (6), seventh (7), eighth (8), ninth (9), tenth (10), eleventh (11), twelfth (12) and thirteenth (13) periodic reports	Summary records
Haiti	18 January 2000	 (1) CERD/C/R.63/Add.2 and Add.5 (2) CERD/C/R.87/Add.2 (3) CERD/C/64/Add.5 (4) CERD/C/64 Add.5 (5) CERD/C/89/Add.2 (6) CERD/C/116/Add.2 (7) CERD/C/147/Add.2 (8) CERD/C/195/Add.1 (9) CERD/C/195/Add.1 (10) CERD/C/336/Add.1 (11) CERD/C/336/Add.1 (12) CERD/C/336/Add.1 (13) CERD/C/336/Add.1 	CERD/C/SR.207, 215, 250 CERD/C/SR.305 CERD/C/SR.554 CERD/C/SR.554 CERD/C/SR.607-608 CERD/C/SR.736-737 CERD/C/SR.879 CERD/C/SR.879 CERD/C/SR.879 CERD/C/SR.1334-1335, 1354 CERD/C/SR.1334-1335, 1354 CERD/C/SR.1334-1335, 1354
Trinidad and Tobago	3 November 2000	 (1) CERDC/R.63/Add.6 (2) CERD/C/29 and Corr.1 and Add.1 (3) CERD/C/17/Add.3 (4) CERD/C/64/Add.3 (5) CERD/C/89/Add.4 (6) CERD/C//116/Add.3 (7) CERD/C/224/Add.1 (8) CERD/C/224/Add.1 (9) CERD/C/224/Add.1 (10) CERD/C/224/Add.1 (11) Not yet received (12) Not yet received (13) Not yet received 	CERD/C//SR.254-255 CERD/C/SR.393 CERD/C/SR.463 CERD/C/SR.538 CERD/C/SR.660 CERD/C/SR.782 CERD/C/SR.1072 CERD/C/SR.1072 CERD/C/SR.1072 CERD/C/SR.1072
